

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28521-28522/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2004 in MA No.401/2000 dated 17/05/2010 in MCC No.1914/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NEELIMA JAUHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 12/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 and 4, failing which the petition against them shall stand dismissed.

-2-

Further eight weeks' time is granted to file substitution application for bringing on record the heirs of deceased respondent No.2, failing which the petition against the concerned respondent shall stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER